11-12-2003

1			
	Form PTO-1594	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/80/2005) 102	597912 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Hydrodyne Ski Boats, LLC	
	Packard, Inc.	Internal	
	Individual(s) Association	Address:	
İ	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 15000 Whimbrel Court	
	Corporation-State Florida	City: Ft. Meyers State: FL Zip: 33908	
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
		Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	✓ Assignment Merger		
		Corporation-State	
		Other Colorado Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Execution Date: 10/31/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,749	
	Additional number(s) at		
	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
	Name: J. Spencer Harmon		
	Internal Address: Stites & Harbison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address	✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address:323 East Court Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
11/10/2003	DBYRNE 00000108 1721749	CE 9:	
01 FC:8521	40 00 DD	2	
	City: Jeffersonville State: Zip.47130		
	9. Signature.		
	Memorie Stofferahn	November 5, 2003	
		gnature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Packard, Inc., a Florida corporation, 1685 West University Parkway, Sarasota, Florida 34243 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Hydrodyne Ski Boats, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of 15000 Whimbrel Court, Ft. Meyers, FL 33908 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to accept an assignment of the above-referenced trademark registration together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by, the following mark:

1. Registration No. 1,721,749 for the mark Packard.

PACKARD, INC.

		Ву:
		Kevin Orr, President
		Date: (2003), 2003
STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	
COUNTY OF CLARK)	

Before me the undersigned, Notary Public in and for the above county and state on the day of October, 2003, personally appeared Kevin Orr, as President of Packard, Inc., on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document.

Witness my hand and notary seal

Notary Public

County, Indiana

My Commission Expires:

F2072:2093:33512:1:JEFFERSONVILLE

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0588